(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sk Ha§ibul Client Name AML RightSource India Pvt Ltd
Hossain Lateral

Application ID GQ-ARSIPLN-24 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 31 Jan 1994 Application Received 23-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee NA ICr:llst;.Lejlfrfed/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 08-07-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT e COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS

GRADUATION Controller of Examination 23-06-2025 GREEN
Palash Chandra Porel (Head

POLICE VERIFICATION Constable) 23-05-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 10-06-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT Mohini - HR 26-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 UIDAI - Aadhaar 23-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 23-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 08-07-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-05-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 23-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Indian School Of Business
Management & Administration

Indian School Of Business
Management & Administration

Name Of The Candidate:

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Enroll No: F-11724 F-11724

Degree: Bachelors in Management Studies Bachelors in Management Studies
Major: Management Studies Management Studies

Month And Year Of Passing: 2018 2018

Certification Issued Date: 2018-02 2018-02

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination Indian
School Of Business Management & Administration found genuine, hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date:

23-06-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-ARSIPLN-24

GQ-ARSIPLN-24

Candidate Name:

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Date Of Birth:

31-01-1994

31-01-1994

Father Name:

Sk Jakir Hossain

Sk Jakir Hossain

Address1: 101,Jhamtia , Amta - Il,Howrah ,West 101,Jhamtia , Amta - Il,Howrah ,West
Bengal-71140 Bengal-71140
Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Palash Chandra Porel

(Head Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav
Agarwal - Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palash Chandra Porel (Head Constable)

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

POLICE VERIFICATION RFPORT

APPLICATION ID GQ-ARSIPLN-24
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Sk Hasibul Hossain
FATHER NAME Sk Jakir Hossain
DATE OF BIRTH 31-January-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

101, Jhamtia , Amta - [, Howrah ,Weat Bangal-T11401

MNAME OF THE POLICE STATION

[Jovpur Police Station

MAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER |NA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER 03214-234126
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 23-May-2023

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

MMr. Palash Chandra Porel, Head Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMAEREY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

SESSIONE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

COMNCLUSION;

As on the date of ths seasch and as per the online litigation datshase there 135 no Civil or Crinunal ease mstituted aganst the Reference
MNumber ra:sed before us. The mfosmation 15 subject to the seazch conducted wathin the Jurisdictional bamts of the Address of the
Candidste promided Hence, tins infosmation 15 subjective 1n nature

LAWYERE'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thiz sezrch 2nd 3= per the online libgation datshaze there 1z no Ciwil or Comins] caze mehitoted against the Reference
Number rized before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictionsl Emits of the Address of the

Candidate promided Hence, thus information 15 subjective in nature.
DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information 33 per the public records svalable The mformation i guned on
the mstraction of CLIENT and the uadssugned is not Lable for any act of emroz, cmisnion, dalstion o aon publication of records of the

concerned court. This mformaton may not be treated 15 2 Certificate.

Youes Traly

Ad A

{PAL AV AGARTWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432 /14
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Barclays Global Service Centre
Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Emp Code: G01289259 Not Disclosed
From: 08-08-2019 08-08-2019
To: 12-04-2023 12-04-2023
Designation: Sr Process Advisor Everyday Cust Not Disclosed

Care-BA3

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 10-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Date ! 10-lune-202%

LA Member Id Name Father/Husband m Establishment Hame ie]] DOE
100754157471 | DLCPMO0ZADA 0000454 TES | SK HASIHUL HOSSAIN | 5K JAKIR HOSSAIN EXL SERVICE.COM [INDIA} PVT.LTD. 08.05-2023 -
100754157171 | PUPUNDIZIS0S0000037272 | SK HASIBUL HOSSAIN | 5K JAKIR HOSSAIN BARCLAYS GLOBAL SERVICE CENTRE PRIVATE LIMITED 08-08-2019 12-04-2023
100754157171 | WBCALOOS53I660000022059 | SK HASIBUL HOSSAIN | SK JAKIR HOSSAIN 2 COMS COMSULTING PVT. LTD. 17-12-2018 24-06-20119
100754157171 ] DSSHDOSIGHEI0000006123 | SK HASIBUL HOSSAIN | SK JAKIR HOSSAIN I/S-GEMPACT SERVICES LLC 2305-2016 17-10-2018

https:ffunifiedpartal-mem.epfindia.govin/memberinterface/
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Annexure 3 (b)

Tue 10-06-2025 03:37 PM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Sk Hasibul Hossain - GQ-ARSIPLN-24

To hroperationsindiahelpdesk@barclays.com; hroperationsindahelpdesi@barclays.com

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.in; ‘ex employment’

_ Message (& LOAPOF (523 KE) &8l Barclays - EL.POF (165 KB)

Dear Sif\Ma’am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Sk Hasibul Hossain” that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
Awaiting your reply.

Warm Regards

Parimala

Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number - 63627 94509
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To

e

(Message | & LOAPDF (523 KB}

Annexure 3 (c)

Tt 10-06-2025 03:37 PM

hroperationsindiaheipdeskibarclays.com; hroperationsindiahelpdesk@bardays.com

joyRgoldguastgiobal.ing "ex employmant’

& Barclays - ELPOF (165 K&)

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Sk Hasibul Hossain - GQ-ARSIPLN-24

Candidate’s Particulars

HR/Verifier Inputs

(Please substantiate here)

Barclays Global Service Centre Private

Company Name Limited

Candidate Name Sk Hasibul Hossain
Employee Code/ID/No G01289259

From (Date of Joining) 08 August 2019
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 12 April 2023

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Sr Process Advisor Everyday Cust Care-
BA3

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/Na) If it is pending Kindly conform
Either it is pending from Employee side (or) Employer side.

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yas" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA — BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By { Name, Contact Number & Designation]

Please Provide
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Annexure 3 (d)

* BA Rc '_AYS Barclays Global Service Centre F‘n'..;ate Limitgd

06 June 2023

Sk.Hasibul Hossain,

Employee ID: G0O1289255

Dear Hasibul,

Sub: Relieving Letter and Certificate of Employment

This is to confirm that you have been relieved from your services with Barclays Global Service Centre Private
Limited "the Company” with effect from the close of business on 12 April 2023 and you have no pending

dues to or from the Company.

We further certify that you were employed with the Company from 08 August 2019 to 12 April 2023. Your
designation at the time of leaving your employment was Sr Process Advisor Everyday Cust Care-BA3.

Please note that your obligations such as Confidentiality, Data Privacy, Protection of Intellectual Property,
MNon-solicitation, etc. as set forth in the Employment Letter or required under applicable Company policies/
procedures/ guidelines {as may be appropriate) shall continue to be binding upon you even after you have
ceased working for the Company.

If you have any questions regarding the contents, please do not hesitate to contact us on
hroperationsindiahelpdesk@barclays.com.

We thank you for your contribution to BGSC and wish you the very best in your future endeavors,
Yours sincerely;
For Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited

S . Sonoda

Autharized Signatory
Human Resources

THIS IS AN AUTO GENERATED LETTER HEMNCE DOES NOT REQUIRE WET INK SIGNATURE
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

ex| Service.Com (India) Private
Limited

exl Service.Com (India) Private
Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Emp Code: 210349 210349

From: 08-05-2023 08-05-2023

To: 16-05-2025 16-05-2025
Designation: Lead Assistant Manager Lead Assistant Manager

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Mohini - HR of exl

Service.Com (India) Private Limited, found the employment as genuine. Hence

closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Mohini - HR
Report Verified Date: 26-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

WASA 2605 2015 D600 P

Digital HR Operations <HR.Sharedservices@exlservice.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for candidate Sk Hasibul Hossain - GQ-ARSIPLN-24

o Perivals) ySqoliquesgishal m; e amplopmnt'
¢ Digial HR Operabans
0 Foligw up,

Hi,

Ploase fnd bedow mentionsd information’dalail, a5 required. Kindly note that we can only shie limiled ssformation'details for Background venhication, as par EXL internal process/policy and guidilnas.

Emp. ID 210340
Emp. Name M, 5k Hasibul Hossain
Date of Jeining: & -May-23
Last Working Day: 16-May-25
Jos: L Assistont Managor
Roganicds,

Woteni
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Type Of Id Card: Aadhaar Card Aadhaar Card
Identity Number: 549842583332 549842583332
Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through unique identification authority
of India, online database verification found the match with the name of the
applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

UIDAI - Aadhaar

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

ﬁ Unique Identification Authority of India

- ARADHAAR

a8 myAadhaar @ English

Dashboard » Check Aadhaar Validity

549842583332 Exists

Aadhaar Verification Completed

Age Band 30-40 years
Gender MALE
State West Bengal
Maobile el -
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Pan Number:

AMSPH2471A

AMSPH2471A

CIBIL Transunion Score:

Not Applicable

582

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

PRESENCE OF DELINQUENCY

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

u

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: SK HASIBLUL HOSSAIN
MEMEBER ID: BSO015010_KOL12455
MEMEE Rk REFERENCE NUMBE

DATEZ3- 052025
TIME: 15:226:00
CONTROL NUMBER: 9,120,581 029

CONSUMER INFORMATION:

WMAME 5 K HASIBUL HOSSAIN

UATE OF WRTHDT-02-1994

GENDGER MALE

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):

SCORE NAME SOORE SCOHING FACTORS
CREITVISIONE SCORE 5 82 1;  PRESENCE OF DELINOUENCY
2  PREZENCE OF DELINQUEMNCY IM THE RECENT PAST
% PRESENCE OF SEVERE DELINGUENCY AS OF RECENT UPDATE
& LOW CREDIT AGE
5 LOW PROPORTION OF SATISFACTORY TRADES
POSSIBLE RANGE FOR CREDITVISION®S SCORE
Consumer with at least one rade on the bureau In kst 36 months : 300 {Hagh sk to 200 fow risk]
Consumer not in CIBIL database or histery older then 36 months 1 =)

* Al heast one radeline with sdarmation updated in st 36 months iS required.

IDENTIFICATION(S):
IBENTIFPCATION TYPE IENTIFICATION NLUIBER IS5LE DATE EXPIRATICN DATE
INCOME TAX ID MUMBER [PAN) ABSPHZATIA
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER WED12014101601%
LNIVERSAL 10 HUMBE R (L) LEE R
TELEPHOME(S):
IELEFHNE TYPE INELEFHONE RUMBER TELEPHONE EXTENSION
NOT CLASSIFIED O18420245226
OFFICE PHONE'®! SR B
OFFICE PHONE'®) 24685533
HOME PHONEE! DDER20TEZET
& 2024 TransUmon CIBIL Limied. (Formeedy: Credit mdormation Buesu Oindia) Lemiged). A nghls nesemed PAGE 1 0OF 4

TransUnion CIBIL CIN - UTZ2300MH2000PLC 128350
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Annexure 6 (b)

u

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR
CONSUMER: SK HASIBUL HOSSAIN DATE-Z3.08%: 3025

MEMBER ID: BSO0N15010_KOL124585 THAE: T5:26:00
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 51206 51029

ERMAIL CONTACT(S):
EMAIL ADDRESS

HASILOVESALLE GMAIL COM

ADDRESSI(ES):
ADDHESS (B34M8A GOVINDPURI, KALKAN NEAR C LAL CHOWK NEW DELHI DELHI 110019

CATEGORY RESIENCE ADDRESS REZIDENCE CODE: OATE REFORTED:31-00-2024

ADDRESS AGA MEHDI STREET BESIDE WAKIL SAHEB MAIDAN WEST BEMNGAL 700016

CATEGDRY RESIDENCE ADDRESS RERIDENCE CODE:RENTED DATE REPORTED:Z5-10-2027

ADDRESS el JPIN_T100718 SOUTH DELHI DELHI 110018

CATEGDRY PERMANENT ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE:OWNED ORTE REFORTED: 16-03-2020

ADDRESS TOWER 1 LPOT MO 2, UMITECH INFOSPACE BLOCK B, MOIDA NOIDA UTTAR PRADESH 201308

CATEGDRY OFFICE ADDRESS RESIDENCE CODE!RENTED OATE SEPORTED:D4-02- 2020

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATION:

ACCOUNT TYEE DATE CCCUPATION CODE IRCOME HET | GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY /) AL
REPFOETED INDICATOR INCOME INDICATOR

LOAM ON CREDIT CARD 31-01-2024 SALARIED Nk Avalabie Mok Awalabie Hek Avalabie

SUMMARY:

ACCOUNT(S)

ACCOUNT TYIFE ACCOUNTS ADVANCES BALANCES DATE OPENED

All Accounts foTaAL 4 AIGH CRSANT, AMT: 3,52, 7T CLRRENT: 3,73, 930 RECENT: 11-0n-2018

EVERDUE: 3 CVERDUE: 3,772,096 CLOEST. 23-10-2015

LEROD.BALANCE! T

ENQUIRIES

Orily Lasi 36 morths engedries will be displayed in the Credit report

ERGUIRY PURPOSE TOTAL BRST 30 DAYS PAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries 5] a 1 4 30-12-2024
ACCOUNT(S):

& 2024 TransUnion CIRIL Limited. {Formerdy: Credit irmfarmation Buresu (india) Limited ). A8 righls resered. PRGE 20DF 4

TramsUnion CIBIL CIN @ UTZ300MH2000PLCT2E359
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TransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIMER: 5K HASIBILIL HOSSAIN
MEMBER |D: BSO0115070_KOL12455
MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBER

Annexure 6 (c)

w

CIBIL

DATE-Z3.058.20128
TIME: TE26:00
CONTROL NUMBER: 9,12 .06,81.029

ACCOUNT DATES ARMOUNTS STATUS
MEMEER KAME: NOT DISCLOSED (HRENED: 13-07-2017 HifGH CREDT: 1, 20,430
ACCTRINT KNUASER: 8MOT REPORTED AND CERTIFIED: CURRENT BALANCGE 82,023
DISCLOSED 15-05-2025 CVERIIE- 2, 70 670
TVRE CREDMT CARD PMT M5 T START: 01 -05-2025 CRELT LT 1,20,430
CHVAE R [NDM IDMUAL FT HIST ENC: 01 -06-2023 CASH LT
DAYS PAST DUEMRSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 28 MONTHS: LEFT T0 REGHT)
DBET DAT DET DET DBT DBET DET DBT DET DET DBRT DBT DBET DBT DBET X DBT DET
528 M35 038 023F 0 012S 12-34 1524 02 08B 083 07324 0eM 05 0424 0%E 0 ORM D24 122
DET DBT DBET DET DBRT DBT
1923 10823 003 M3 0723 BE-H
ACCOUNT DATES AMMOUNTS STATUS
MEMEE R Akl NOT DISCLOSED CEENED: 11-01-2018 CURRENT BALANCE: 1,851,381 CREDIT FACILITY STATUS
ACCOUNT NUMEER: NOT LAST PAYMENT O3-06-2019 OVERDUE: 64,0711 WRITTEN-OFF
DISCLOSED REPORTED AN CERTIFIED
TERE LOAN ON CREDIT CARD I0-04-2025
CFVNE REHE |NDIVIDLWAL PT HIST START: O0N-04-2025
T HST ENGe 00 -06-2022
DAYS PAST DUEMMSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP T0 36 MONTHS: LEFT TO REGHT)
20 210 210 212 212 211 212 210 211 211 210 211 210 21 211 212 212 211
0435 025 @25 OFE R4 1k 1034 24 0B 03¢ D63 D524 o4 D334 e M EIZ 112l
212 208 210 210 208 210 208 210 210 212 212 211 212 208 210 210 20 210
123 04H @23 0B D83 0623 D 333 0eM 033 SRER W32 B2 083 {82 O0TE DE2E (6D
ACCOUNT DATES APSOUNTS STATUS
TAEMEER MARE: NOT MMSCLOSED (WENED: 23-10-2015 HIGH CREDIT; 1,171,911 CREIT FACILITY STATLS
ACCEINT RUANSEE NOT LAST BAYMENT 13-11-2019 CLRRENT BALAKCE-1,10.516 WRITTEN-OFF
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED CVERDE: 35 A15
I'vie CREDIT CARD I0-04-2025
CEME RS |NDIVIDUAL PRT ST S TART: 01-04-2025
PMT M T EnD 0N -05-2022
DAYS PAST DUEMASSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 38 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)
209 210 210 212 212 211 212 210 211 211 210 2n 210 21 21 212 212 211
425 05 35 -3 1324 1emd 024 R34 084 724 DA 0524 o4 0334 03 03 1323 19
212 208 210 210 200 210 200 210 210 212 212 211 212 208 210 210 20n 210
123 0OM @33 0RM DE23 062 DEF D323 08 01323 2ER 0 1133 2 032 23 0RE DE2E 0522
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
& 3024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Formesly: Credit infarmation Bureay (ndiah Lmited ). AT ights resomed. PRGE 3 0F 4
TramsUnian CIBIL CIN : UTZ300MHZO00PLCTZ2RBI50
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Annexure 6 (d)

oL
T -
ransUnion” CIBIL
CONSUMER CIR
CONSUMER: SK HASIBUL HOSSAIN DATE:Z3.08. 2025
MEMEER ID: BSA0N15010_KOL1 2445 TIME: 15:26:00
MEMEER: REFEREMCE NUMBER: CONTROL NUMBER: 9,12 06,571,025
MEMEE R MAME MOT HSCLOSED CHENELD. 13407-2017 HHGEH CREDT: 1,20,430 CREQT FACILITY STATUS: WRITTEN
ACCOUNT RUEER: NOT LAST PavMENT: OF-04-2018 CLRRENT BALANCE-D OFF AMND ACCOUNT S0LD
DISCLOSED CLOSEDR 2B-03-2023 CREDIT LIWYT: 16,000
TvPE CREDIT CARD REPORTED AND CERTIFIED CASH LM 15,200
CHAPRE R | NDIVIELAAL OB-08-2024 P T FREG: MONTHLY

FMT HIST START 01-08-2024
ET HIST END: 01-08-2021

DAYS PAST DUEASSET CLASSIFICATION (UF TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO REGHT)

(1] K XKid 00d HEXE  RdX MMM MEX 00 KXl XEX O XXX D00 aao (1 1] 0aa 180 140
g 0F-24 oe-2d 05.24 04-24 oa.24 o2-4 os.2e 121 1123 10-2% =23 a8-23 07-23 0623 05.21 04-23 03.23

180 180 1o 180 180 190 180 TE 180 180 1490 180 190 190 T80 190 180 180
2% -3 12.22 11.22 132 -2z oB-22 03.22 0822 fe-22 0422 -2z 0227 01-22 12.21 i1-2 L -1

ENQUIRIES:
Oy Last 38 monihs enguiries will be displayed in the Credil report

MEMBER ERCLNRY DATE ERCJUIRY PLURPOSE ERGUIEY ASMOUN]
NOT DISCLOSED 30-12-2024 CREMT CARD 1,000
NOT DISCLOSED T3-04-2024 CRENT CARD T, 000
NOT DISCLOSED 28-02-2024 CREDIT CARD T 000
NOT DISCLOSED TE-02-2024 PERSOMNAL LOAN 2,00, D00
NOT DISCLOSED 01-11-2023 COMSUMER LOAN 10,000
NOT DISCLOSED DE-08-2022 CONSUMER LOAN 50,000

END OF REPORT OM 5K HASIBLUL HOS5AIN

All mfprmation contained in this credi repon has been cobated by TransUnson CIBIL Limesed ( TU S1BIL} based on infarmation provided! submitted by

its vanous members( Members”), as part of perioda data subrmession and Members are requined 1o ensure accuwracy, completenass and weracity of the
mformation submited. The credit report |5 generated using the proprietary search and match legec of TU CIBIL TU CIBIL uses its best edfors to ensure
accuracy, completeness and veracity of the information contamned in the Repo, and shall only be llabée and | o responsible if any discrepancias are dnactly
atiribuabes 10 TU CIBIL. The use of this repaort (= governead by the terms and conditions of the Operating Hules for TU CIBIL and s Members.

© 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limited. {Formedy: Credit mbormation Buresu (india) Lemited . A3 nighls resamned. PAGE 4 OF 4

TramsUinken CIBIL CIN @ UT2 300MHZM00PLCT12E353
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-ARSIPLN-24 GQ-ARSIPLN-24
Employee Id: NA NA
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

08-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
Name Sk Hasibul Hossain Sk Hasibul Hossain
DOB 31-01-19904 31-01-1994
Age 31 years 31 years
GRADUATION

Name of University / Institute

Indian School of Business Management &
Administartion

Indian School of Business Management &
Administartion

Course Bachelors Program in Management Studies (| Bachelors Program in Management Studies (BMS)
Specialization / Major Mil il
Year of Passing 2018 2018

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 2 years between 12th std and Graduation

Candidate Remarks : Looking after father's health and family business

12TH STANDARD

MName of University / Institute

Council for the Indian School certificate
Examinations, New Delhi

Council for the Indian Schoaol certificate
Examinations, New Delhi

Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major Mil il
Year of Passing 2013 2013

Gap Remarks : Gap identified for a period of 1 year between 10th std and 12th std

Candidate Remarks : Hospitalized for more than 2 months, hence missed to register for the board exams.

10TH STANDARD

Name of the Board / School Counrl:il fr:.r the Indian Sclhool certificate CoumI:iI f?r the Indian Scfwol certificate
Examinations, New Delhi Examinations, New Delhi

Course 10th 10th

Specialization / Major Mil il

Year of Passing 2010 2010
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Annexure 7 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

MName of the Employer EXL service EXL service
Full Name of the Employee Sk Hasibul Hossain Sk Hasibul Hossain
Date of joining - From 08-05-2023 08-05-2023
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 16-05-2025 16-05-2025

Designation / Role

Lead Assistant Manager

Lead Assistant Manager

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Name of the Employer

Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limits

Barclays Global Service Centre Private Limited

Full Name of the Employee

Sk.Hasibul Hossain

Sk.Hasibul Hossain

Date of joining - From

08-08-2019

08-08-2019

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

12-04-2023

12-04-2023

Designation / Role

Sr Process Advisor Everyday Cust Care-BA3

Sr Process Advisor Everyday Cust Care-BA3

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 3

Name of the Employer

2COMS Consulting Pvt. Ltd

2COMS Consulting Pvt. Ltd

Full Name of the Employee

Sk.Hasibul Hossain

Sk.Hasibul Hossain

Date of joining - From

17-12-2018

17-12-2018

Date of Relieving/Exit - To

27-06-2019

27-06-2019

Designation / Role

Executive Recruiter

Executive Recruiter

Gap Remarks : Nil

EMPLOYMENT - 4

Name of the Employer

Genpact Services LLC

Genpact Services LLC

Full Name of the Employee

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Date of joining - From 23-05-2016 23-05-2016
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 17-10-2018 17-10-2018
Designation / Role Process Associate Process Associate

Gap Remarls : Nil
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-ARSIPLN-24 GQ-ARSIPLN-24

Candidate Name: Sk Hasibul Hossain Sk Hasibul Hossain

Date Of Birth: 31-01-1994 31-01-1994

Father Name: Sk Jakir Hossain Sk Jakir Hossain

Address1: 101,Jhamtia , Amta - ll,Howrah ,West 101,Jhamtia , Amta - Il,Howrah ,West
Bengal-71140 Bengal-71140

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D /1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID GOQ-ARSIPLIN-24
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT =k Hasibul Hossain
FATHER NAME 2k Jakir Hossain
DATE OF BIRTH 31-January-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

101, JThamtia , Amta - [L, Howrah West Bengal-711401

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 23-May-2023
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

JICIVIL COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - o Records Found
SERIIONE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Wo Becords Found
AMAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found
HIGH COURT VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Wo Records Found
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - Wo Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online liigation database there 13 no Civil or Caiminal case mnstitated against the Refesence
Number rased before us. The infocmation 13 subject to the seasch conducted within the Junisdictional oty of the Addscess of the
Candidate provided Hence, thay :mnformation is subjectve in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of thus search and a5 per the online litigation datshsse there 13 no Civil or Crismungl case mshitoted against the Reference
Number rarsed before us, The informstion 15 subject to the sesrch condoected wthin the Junisdichonsl bauts of the Address of the
Candidate provided Hence, thns information is subjectre in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due dilizpence ha= been conduocted in retrieval of the information as per the public records avalshle The information iz gained on
the mstroction of CLIENT and the oadersigned is not Lable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concermed court. This informaton may not be treated as a Certificate.

Youes Traly
Adk. -t

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Sk Hasibul Hossain

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame

Case Hating

World-Check Total Matches

Casze D

Current Group

Cender

Last Screened
Entity Type
Archived

KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches

Unresolved Matches

Harne =h |
Date Printad Fall

Primtoed By Hame

Groap

Sk Hasibul Hossain
Mot Rated

MO MATCHES FOUND
GO-ARSIPLN-24
World Check

hala Date of Birth

23 May 2025 12:58 Case Created
Individual Ongoing Screening
Mo Mame Transposition

MO MATCHES FOLMD
0

Yo% LSE

Confidential

31 Jan 1994

23 May 2025 12:56
Mo

Yes

RISK

INTELLIGENCE
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Annexure 9 (b)

AUDIT

23 May 2025 12:58 mar'n:lr Kurmar Ea Scraenad for War sknp

Id-Check {Initial/Ra- Batch
Scrasn Chnly)
23 May 2025 12:56 Hemander Kumar New Case added Desktop

NOTES

All emesiampes in fus cxport ane in UTE and may ba in vanance with tho locole time shown on the applcaton

Legal Moice

The condenis of tis record are private and conlidential and should ral e disciosed o $ied parties oriess: ({) te iorms al your agreement wieh LSEG allow you o
o sa; {lif e record subpect requests any data that you may hald on them, and such data inclides e Werld-Check renand: ar (i) wou are under socmie ofner fegal
chligation fo do sa. Yau must consicer and ahidae by your cwn chligabers in relalion to the-data peivacy rights of indyvidunls ard must notdy fam of your irtantian

Io asarch against Word-Chock and proside them with informalion contained n the Wodd-Cheok. privacy statement. vou shall nof rely upan the contart af this repart
without malang ndependent checks. to varnfy the irdom@tion conlaired (kemin. dformation corredated is nocessandy bried and should be read by you in the oontet of
the fullar dalails pwmlable in tFa exlornal sources to which finks ans prowded. The scouracy af tsa infarmation faound m e urdadying soirnes must be vorilied with
I recot subject bafora any ochon = hen and you shoold mfarm us f any knks o the scorcas ara broken. i this receord conkains nogobee allsgatons, d should

be assumed thal such aflegations ara dened by the sulject. You should nal draw any negative sferences about indmcuaks or erites menaty booause Thoy ane
iderdfied in the dxabase. nar because ey ane shown as “Reporied being linked 5° olhers idenlified in the database. The nature of linkng vanes considerably,
Many persang am nduded solnly hecause they hold or hawe hekd prominend politcal positions or are conneciad to sich ind vduaie.

Hasme Zk Hazibal Hossain

Drata Privded FA06- 2008, 187

Primied By Hemerdar Sunmar RISK

Group Vicrid Check M LSEG &fiucenc:
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Annexure 9 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 28/28



Annexure 9 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 9 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 9 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record
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Annexure 9 (g)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 9 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 9 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 9 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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